

## **JOHN TALLARDY**

John Tallardy, 66 of Bowling Green died at 10:05 a.m., Friday, May 6, 2011 at the Medical Center at Bowling Green

The Washington DC native was an electrician, a member of the National Rifle Association and an Army Reserve veteran. He was a son of the late Henry J. Tallardy, Sr. and Dorothy Wamsley Tallardy.

Funeral service will be 1:00 p.m. Tuesday, May 10, 2011 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial at Bowling Green Gardens. Visitation is 3:00-8:00 Monday at the funeral home.

Inlieu of flowers donationas may take form to Hardy & Son Funeral Home, 3098 Louisville Rd, Bowling Green, KY 42101

Survivors include his wife Patricia Ann Tomlinson Tallardy of Bowling Green, a son, John Tallardy III and his wife Kara of California, three step children, Jay Pryor, Jerry Pryor and Joann Pryor; four step grandchildren and a brother, Tom Tallardy and his wife Ursula of PA.

**Send Condolences**